Village of Johnstown Administrative Offices www.johnstownohio.org VILLAGE OF JOHNSTOWN, OHIO



599 S. Main Street Johnstown, Ohio 43031 Telephone: 740-967-3177 Fax: 740-967-3519

As you are displaying a U. S. flag at your home or business in Johnstown,

You may possibly wish to take advantage of the "Flag Replacement Program" jointly offered by Johnstown and American Legion Post 254.

At your request, American Legion Post 254 will provide a new flag to you for their cost (see current prices below). A post member will remove your old flag, replace it with the new flag at no additional charge, and Post 254 will properly dispose of the old one.

Do NOT contact the American Legion directly; the village will coordinate with the Legion and arrange for a Legion member to call you and schedule a convenient time to bring your new flag. Payment to Post 254 for your flag will be due when the flag is delivered. To place your order for a new flag, use the contact information below:

Call 967-3177 ext. 0, or visit/write/email the Village of Johnstown 599 S. Main St Johnstown, Ohio 43031 <u>info@johnstownohio.org</u>

Current prices as of September 2019:

<u>High Quality Polyester Flags for Outdoor use - - Made in the USA !!</u>

3' × 5' -- \$21.00 4' × 6' -- \$29.00 5' × 8' -- \$42.00

Larger size flags are available on special order. A complimentary brochure of U. S. flag etiquette will be included with the delivery of your new flag.